

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.15

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5913/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 16/01/2009 in CRLR No. 349/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report on Default)

Date: 14/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(In-Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, two weeks' time is granted
to furnish the address of Respondent No.6. Notice returnable
after six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is allowed, as prayed.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Sr.P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master