

Ü  
ITEM NO.18

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5913/2010

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 20/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner wants some time to  
take appropriate steps. They may take necessary steps to  
confirm service on unserved respondent before 14.11.2011.

If no steps are taken before 14.11.2011, list before  
the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

If steps are taken, issue fresh notice.

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

hj