

F

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5913/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2009 in CRLR No.349/2005 of the
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report))

Date: 29/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunny Chaudhry, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned for three weeks to enable the petitioner to file
copy of suicide note.

| (A.D. Sharma)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|